
 THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA 
 

BY-LAW NUMBER 145-2005 
 

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE A PROJECT AMENDING AGREEMENT 
(TRANSMITTER ROAD CROSSING) BETWEEN HER MAJESTY THE 

QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
TRANSPORT AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS a Project Agreement was reached June 5th, 2003 with Minister of 
Transport and the Corporation of the City of Kenora with respect to 
financing crossing improvements; and 
 
WHEREAS a Project Amending Agreement was executed with Minister of 
Transport and the Corporation of the City of Kenora by By-Law Number 
145-2005  on November 22, 2004; and 
 
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution 
of a Project Amending Agreement between Her Majesty The Queen In Right 
of Canada as represented by the Minister of Transport and the Corporation 
of the City of Kenora in respect of a Change of Date of Project Completion 
deadline of September 30th, 2006 for Improvement to Grade of Roadway 
Approaches at Transmitter Road and confirmation of additional funding in 
the amount of $174,686.00; 
   
NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora 
hereby enacts as follows:- 
 
1. THAT the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora 

are hereby authorized to execute a Project  Amending Agreement 
attached to and forming part of this By-Law as Appendix “A” between 
Her Majesty The Queen In Right of Canada as represented by the 
Minister of Transport and the Corporation of the City of Kenora. 

 
2. THAT this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and 

after the final passing thereof.  
 
BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOV, 2005. 
BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOV, 2005. 
 
   THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA: 
 
    Per………………………………………….MAYOR 
                                                     David Canfield 
 
    Per…………………………………………..CLERK 
                                                       Joanne McMillin 


